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Birmingham & District Invitation Cross Country League
2022-2023 Season - Race Result

Bib

395
456
345
225
389
396
251
158
411
381
348
349

459
214
101
374
201
568
171
455
399
404
260

67
239
103
262
410
407
321
275

392
529

15

37
510
223
230
423
433
168
500
200
554
206
385
450

63
523
424
111
496

87
375
387
194
196
543
494
165
315
108
232

03/12/2022 at Pittville Park

hosted by Cheltenham & County Harriers
Results Version 3 (15/01/2023)

Time

32:19
33:02
33:36
33:49
33:52
33:54
33:55
33:56
33:57
34:21
34:31
34:42
34:49
34:50
34:53
34:59
35:01
35:03
35:.07
35:09
35:11
35:13
35:16
35:20
35:21
35:23
35:30
35:34
35:39
35:40
35:45
35:54
36:00
36:02
36:14
36:15
36:21
36:28
36:30
36:33
36:37
36:40
36:42
36:43
36:45
36:51
37:00
37:02
37:02
37:05
37.06
37.08
37.08
37:12
37:16
37:21
37:23
37:23
37:25
37:32
37:33
37:34
37:36
37:37
37:38

Division 2
Race 2

Senior Mens Race
Name

Dom James
Christopher McLeod
Dylan Gillett
Baljeev Kandola
Dan Owen

Doug Wight

Ben Holmes

Rob Green
Marcus England
Charlie Jones
Jack Cole

James Egleston
Adam Smith
Christopher Wagstaff
Nicholas Woolley
Luke Richardson
Alex Lee

Chris Sharp
Steve Kenyon
Bill Chesters
Rob Michaelson-Yeates
Henry James
John Parker
Jenson Williams
Nick Drabble
James Hunter
Mark Appleton
Keelan Hopewell
Marc Fallows
Liam Colahan
Peter Hackett
Chris McKeown
Bruce Fanshawe
David Aubrey
Brad Hammonds
Liam Harrold
Adam Jackson
Max Kelly

Alex Ibbs

Chris Rawcliffe
Sam Butler
Joseph Willgoss
Will Ferguson
Jamie Bell

Chris Morgan
James Rose
Gareth Wainwright
Chris Roxburgh
Matt Hipwell
Matthew Davis
Rupert Denny
Simon Hall
Peter Ball
Harrison Miles
David Gemmell
Alex Smith

Dan King

Philip Wolfe
Thomas Eustace
Ben Hope
George Sheppard
Thomas Burgess
Gordon Smith
Patrick Mackie
Dean Mawby

Club

Western Tempo

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Telford AC

Leamington C & AC
Western Tempo

Western Tempo

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
C.L.C. Striders RC

Western Tempo

Western Tempo

Telford AC

Telford AC

Aldridge R.C.

Western Tempo
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Western Tempo
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Severn AC
Cannock&sStafford

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Western Tempo

Western Tempo

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Black Pear Joggers
Leamington C & AC
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Western Tempo

Western Tempo
Tamworth AC

Spa Striders

Aldridge R.C.

Western Tempo
Leamington C & AC
Aldridge R.C.

Black Pear Joggers
Cheltenham&County Harriers
Leamington C & AC
Leamington C & AC
Western Tempo

C.L.C. Striders RC

C.L.C. Striders RC
Cheltenham&County Harriers
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Severn AC
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Western Tempo
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Black Pear Joggers
Cheltenham&County Harriers
Western Tempo
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Cheltenham&County Harriers
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Western Tempo

Western Tempo
Cannock&sStafford
Cannock&Stafford

Severn AC
Cheltenham&County Harriers
C.L.C. Striders RC
Tamworth AC

Bromsgrove & Redditch
Leamington C & AC
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Age

MV40
MV40

JunM
MV40

MV40

MV40
JunM

MV40

MV40

JunM
MV40
MV40

MV40

MV40

MV40

MV50

SenM
Pts

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

DDA DNDU UV UUUUU U U DD DSDDDSDDDDWWWWWWWWWRWNNRNNNNNNRNDNEERR B |3 13 2 55
ORAWNPRPOOLONOUDWNROOLOINODITEWIWNNROOVLOENONTNDEWNRLOORMRINADSWNRELROOOONOU-R™M®RNERO

JunM
Pts

MV40 MV50 MV60 MasM
Pts Pts Pts Pts

1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
1 13



66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
20
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147

14
127
527
363
226

35

84
175
408
246
547
187
162
484
297
446
144

57
542
405
179
353
270
160

415
208
264
548
219
202

39
253
237
287
520
220
326

55
343
258
380
164
550
288
277
386
141
169
537
413
153
301
150
119

23
489

38
458

30
560

72
460
272
254

40
306
553
533
154

96
318
255
231
126
216

42
567

73
526

244

37:40
37:41
37:41
37:44
37:46
37:47
37:56
38:00
38:09
38:13
38:14
38:15
38:20
38:28
38:32
38:38
38:42
38:48
38:52
38:57
39:13
39:14
39:15
39:15
39:18
39:21
39:24
39:25
39:27
39:29
39:32
39:45
39:52
40:01
40:02
40:03
40:06
40:12
40:15
40:17
40:20
40:25
40:27
40:29
40:35
40:39
40:52
41:09
41:11
41:13
41:15
41:20
41:26
41:28
41:37
41:37
41:41
41:43
41:47
41:49
42:01
42:13
42:14
42:17
42:19
42:23
42:24
42:29
42:34
42:38
42:51
42:55
43:00
43:07
43:16
43:30
43:30
43:33
43:40
43:49
43:57
44:03

lee Harris

Alex Johnston
Tom Evetts
Paul O'Brien
Ben Tawney
Toby Oury
Brett Elesmore
Craig Pearson
Luke Carroll
Ray Charlton
Chris Brown
Mark Shepherd
Sam Baylis
Andy Gore
Richard Spear
Jedid Mensah
John Comer
Jonathan Phillips
Archie Fox
Jonathan Floyd
James McCann
Jordan-lee Stamp
Adam Notley
Rustam Hemsley
Ben Dean

Mike Hughes
Gregory Turner
Mike Bracken
Dan Nurse

Tim Price
Christopher Revell
Chris Attwood
Chris Dix

Habib Farazmand
John-Paul Hunt
Roger Mullins
Torsten Roesler
Tom Ainsworth
Jon Newey
Darren Hands
Harry Fellows
Bryan Vaughan
Sheng Peng
David Clarke
Keith Wilson
Chris Wilson
Clark Lawson
Jamie Hartnoll
William Pearce
Alex Hope
Martin Soakel
Paul Lockyer
Simon Ludford
Nick Ledwold
Scott Beverley
Peter Dimbleby
Darren Dempsey
Adrian Cox
Chris Driskell
Stephen Marshall
Nathan Petit
Robert Jones
Tal Pelmont
Andy Collins
Dan Allen

Chris Harris
Tim Beresford
lan Otherthrow
Paul Rutter
Paul Northup
Jaro Sosko
John Morgan
Dan Hollins
Craig Bower
Adam Greenwood
Paul Bentley
Clive Andrews
Stephen Hale
Ryan Little
Steve Bradley
Harshad Patel
Paul Okey

Aldridge R.C.

C.L.C. Striders RC
Cheltenham&County Harriers
Telford AC

Leamington C & AC
Aldridge R.C.

Bromsgrove & Redditch
Cannock&Stafford
Western Tempo
Leamington C & AC
Severn AC
Cannock&Stafford

C.L.C. Striders RC
Cheltenham&County Harriers
Spa Striders

Telford AC

C.L.C. Striders RC

Black Pear Joggers

Severn AC

Western Tempo
Cannock&sStafford

Telford AC

Spa Striders

C.L.C. Striders RC

Aldridge R.C.

Western Tempo
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Severn AC
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Black Pear Joggers

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Leamington C & AC

Spa Striders
Cheltenham&County Harriers
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Tamworth AC

Black Pear Joggers

Telford AC

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Western Tempo

C.L.C. Striders RC

Severn AC

Spa Striders

Spa Striders

Western Tempo

C.L.C. Striders RC

C.L.C. Striders RC

Severn AC

Western Tempo

C.L.C. Striders RC

Spa Striders

C.L.C. Striders RC
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Aldridge R.C.
Cheltenham&County Harriers
Black Pear Joggers

C.L.C. Striders RC

Aldridge R.C.

Severn AC

Black Pear Joggers
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Spa Striders

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Black Pear Joggers

Spa Striders

Severn AC

Leamington C & AC

C.L.C. Striders RC
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Tamworth AC

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Leamington C & AC

C.L.C. Striders RC
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Black Pear Joggers

Severn AC

Black Pear Joggers
Cheltenham&County Harriers
Aldridge R.C.

Leamington C & AC
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MV40

MV40

MV40
MV40

MV40
MV50

MV50

JunM

MV40

MV40

MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40

MV40
MV40
MV40

MV50
MV50

MV50
MV40
MV50

MV40

MV40
MV50
MV40
MV40

MV50
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40

MV40

MV40
MV40
MV40
MV50
MV60
MV50
MV40
MV40

MV50

MV50
MV50
MV40

MV50
MV40
MV50

66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147

13

14

15
16

17

18

19

20
21
22
23
24
25

26

27
28

29

30

31

32
33

34
35
36
37

38

39
40
41

42
43

44

45

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

14

15

16
17

18
19

20

21

22

23
24
25
26
27
28

29
30
31

32
33

34
35
36

37

38
39
40
41

42
43
44
45
46

47

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

56

57
58
59

60
61
62



148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196

143
538
211
536
452
541
245
451

75
426
312
197
148
243
528
355
142
263
521
431
217
241
269
512
249
247
514
224
559

43
552
432
309
136

49
268
534

48
561
457
265
261

45
250
302

47

41
257
285

ATeam

B Team

ATeam

44:14
44:17
44:35
44:45
44:50
44:53
44:59
45:07
45:10
45:13
45:15
45:20
45:24
45:25
45:40
45:46
45:48
45:55
45:59
46:01
46:05
46:13
46:22
46:25
46:36
46:38
47:03
47:06
47:07
47:11
47:30
47:37
47:52
48:07
48:21
48:29
48:31
49:29
49:31
49:42
49:52
51:48
52:16
53:08
54:20
54:41
54:42
55:08
56:09
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Joel Freeland
Alex Jenkins
Lewis Towers
Adrian England
Nick Fowles
Anthony Overthrow
Pete Taylor
Connor Hayward
Simon Griffiths
Steve Rowley
David Brayer
Thomas Orton
Matt Ashman
Paul Caruana
Howard Roden
Kieron Sobey
Javid Norat
Mario De Freitas
Ross Swain
David Leather
Peter Austin
Nick Tawney
Steve Howes
Michael Ede
Steve Roberts
Ruben Hass
Mike Shelton
Andrew Higgins
Michael Errington
Dale Bozward
Graeme Brand
Wayne Hartley
Andrew Wright
Eoin McQuone
Gareth Larner
Richard Horne
Simon West
Gareth Jones
Nicholas Allen
Albert Ballinger
Paul Lloyd

John Dowd
Darren McKay
Andrew Webber
Simon Reiter
Dave Bessant
Christopher Berry
Graham Lawrence
lan Davy

Senior Men Team Results

Western Tempo

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Leamington C & AC
Telford AC
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Bromsgrove & Redditch
C.L.C. Striders RC

Aldridge R.C.
Cheltenham&County Harriers
Cannock&sStafford

Severn AC

Black Pear Joggers

Spa Striders

Tamworth AC

Western Tempo

C.L.C. Striders RC
Leamington C & AC
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Cheltenham&County Harriers
Severn AC

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Black Pear Joggers

Masters Men Team Results

Western Tempo
Severn AC
Knowle&Dorridge RC

C.L.C. Striders RC

Severn AC
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Severn AC
Cheltenham&County Harriers
Severn AC

Leamington C & AC
Telford AC

Black Pear Joggers
Western Tempo
Tamworth AC
Cannock&Stafford

C.L.C. Striders RC
Leamington C & AC
Leamington C & AC
Telford AC

C.L.C. Striders RC

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Cheltenham&County Harriers
Black Pear Joggers
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Leamington C & AC
Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Cheltenham&County Harriers
Leamington C & AC
Leamington C & AC
Cheltenham&County Harriers
Leamington C & AC
Severn AC

Black Pear Joggers

Severn AC

Black Pear Joggers
Tamworth AC

C.L.C. Striders RC

Black Pear Joggers

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Leamington C & AC

Black Pear Joggers

Severn AC

Black Pear Joggers

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Black Pear Joggers

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Spa Striders

Black Pear Joggers

Black Pear Joggers

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Spa Striders

156910 14
272124 28 93

4 26 35 39 40 65

3 11 12 69 81 87

15 18 45 47 49 92

16 27 53 55 64 72

8 42 43 62 67 78

13 33 36 66 71 90

38 44 51 54 61 68

20 58 59 73 77 86

19 46 60 76 84 94

25 37 50 83 97 104

32 80 838 100 110 111
31 63 103 137 158 180
17 22 23 29 30 34

82 89 108 113 114 117
70 75 99 134 139 147
95 96 102 141 150 168
79 101 122 145 152 166
109 115 126 133 143 149
98 106 130 138 165 170
123 127 131 142 144 156

w

N o

N

2357
8 18 24 36
9 25 26 31
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MV40
MV40
MV50
MV60

MV50

MV50

MV40
MV50
MV40
MV40
MV40

MV50
MV50
MV60
MV60
MV60
MV60

MV60
MV50
MV40

MV40
MV50
MV50
MV40
MV50
MV60

MV60

MV50
MV40
MV50
MV50
MV50
MV50
MV50
MV60
MV40

148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196

Points

45
175
209
263
266
287
300
309
316
373
379
396
521
672
155
623
664
752
765
775
807
823

Points

17
86
91

Pnlty

200

Pnlty

46
47

48

49
50
51

52

53

54

55

56

17

18

19

20

21
22

23

24
25

26

27

28
29
30
31
32
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10

63
64
65
66

67

68

69
70
71
72
73

74
75
76
77
78
79

80
81
82

83
84
85
86
87
88

89

90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98



B Team

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Black Pear Joggers

C.L.C. Striders RC
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Cheltenham&County Harriers
Leamington C & AC
Tamworth AC

Spa Striders

Western Tempo

Severn AC

Black Pear Joggers

C.L.C. Striders RC
Leamington C & AC
Solihull & Small Heath A.C.

4 23 28 48
10 27 32 45
1353841
12 16 42 54
20 30 44 60
6 52 56 62

13
29
11
39
47
46
66
77

55
50
21
51
49
53
70
87

68 84
94 98
22 34
59 63
58 67
69 73
71 76
90 91
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103
114
115
124
154
176
220
271

88
212
221
241
283
345



Birmingham & District Invitation Cross Country League

O 00 N O U b WN -

i el
A W NP O

O 00 N O U b WN -

W 00N U WN P

NNNNNNNNNRRRRRRRRR R
0N UTA WNREPOWOOWMNOOUWUPRAWNIEREO

345
225
396
389
381
158
411

374
260
568
404
239
348
321
103
262
410
407
510
168

37
433
206
223
230
200
424

2022-2023 Season - Series Result

Division 2

Race 2

03/12/2022

Results Version 3 (15/01/2023)

Senior Men

ATeam

B Team

Senior Men

Dylan Gillett
Baljeev Kandola
Doug Wight
Dan Owen
Charlie Jones
Rob Green
Marcus England
Adam Smith
Alex Lee

Jenson Williams
Steve Kenyon
John Parker
James Hunter
Jack Cole

Peter Hackett
Mark Appleton
Keelan Hopewell
Marc Fallows
Liam Colahan
Max Kelly

Will Ferguson
Adam Jackson
Joseph Willgoss
Gareth Wainwright
Alex lbbs

Chris Rawcliffe
Chris Morgan
Simon Hall

Series Points

Western Tempo
Leamington C & AC
C.L.C. Striders RC

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Cheltenham&County Harriers

Telford AC
Aldridge R.C.
Severn AC
Cannock&Stafford
Black Pear Joggers
Tamworth AC

Spa Striders
Western Tempo
Leamington C & AC
C.L.C. Striders RC

Cheltenham&County Harriers

Severn AC
Black Pear Joggers

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Knowle&Dorridge RC

Aldridge R.C.

Series Points

Telford AC
Leamington C & AC
Western Tempo
Western Tempo
Western Tempo
C.L.C. Striders RC
Western Tempo
Aldridge R.C.
Western Tempo

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.

Severn AC
Western Tempo
Leamington C & AC
Telford AC
Tamworth AC

Bromsgrove & Redditch
Solihull & Small Heath A.C.

Western Tempo
Western Tempo

Cheltenham&County Harriers

C.L.C. Striders RC
Black Pear Joggers
C.L.C. Striders RC
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Leamington C & AC
Leamington C & AC
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Western Tempo
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Match 1

49

93
173
331
364
349
328
196
370
372
416
421
341
586
217

485
665
794
829
899

922

Match 1

Ul W b~ N

Match 2

45
209
300
175
266
287
316
463
309
379
373
396
672
521
155
664
623
765
775
823
807
752

Match 2

u o b~ w

10

o o

13
17
24
19
23
26
11
31
27
28
29
30
38
43
37
42
47
39
40
45
52

Match 3

Match 3

Match 4

Match 4

Total

94
302
473
506
630
636
644
659
679
751
789
817

1013
1107
372
992
1108
1430
1569
1652
1706
752
922

Total

[o1]

13
15
18
18
27
28
30
36
36
44
45
47
48
50
53
55
58
62
66
72
73
75
75
77
83

BestOf2

13
15
18
18
27
28
30
36
36
44
45
47
48
50
53
55
58
62
66
72
73
75
75
77
83



29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
9
97
98
99

554
15
111

87
496
523
127
315
196
226

63
363
194

84
494
387
162
547
175

14
165
108
484
542
446
237
144
353

57
160
264
415
208
253
520
405

55
164
258
169
550
288
537

38
489
153
301
119
272
154
254
306
318
231
533
126

72
538
567

143
526
244
197
245
536

75
148
312
541

James Rose
Liam Harrold
Peter Ball

Bruce Fanshawe
David Gemmell
Harrison Miles
Rupert Denny
Alex Johnston
Gordon Smith
Thomas Eustace
Ben Tawney
Matthew Davis
Paul O'Brien
Philip Wolfe
Brett Elesmore
George Sheppard
Dan King

Sam Baylis

Chris Brown
Craig Pearson
lee Harris
Thomas Burgess
Patrick Mackie
Andy Gore
Archie Fox

Jedid Mensah
Habib Farazmand
John Comer
Jordan-lee Stamp
Jonathan Phillips
Rustam Hemsley
Mike Bracken
Mike Hughes
Gregory Turner
Chris Dix

Roger Mullins
Jonathan Floyd
Jon Newey
Sheng Peng
Harry Fellows
William Pearce
David Clarke
Keith Wilson
Alex Hope
Adrian Cox
Darren Dempsey
Paul Lockyer
Simon Ludford
Scott Beverley
Andy Collins
Paul Northup
Dan Allen

Tim Beresford
John Morgan
Craig Bower
Paul Rutter
Adam Greenwood
Robert Jones
Alex Jenkins
Stephen Hale
Harshad Patel
Joel Freeland
Steve Bradley
Paul Okey
Thomas Orton
Pete Taylor
Adrian England
Simon Griffiths
Matt Ashman
David Brayer
Anthony Overthrow

Severn AC

Aldridge R.C.

Bromsgrove & Redditch
Aldridge R.C.

Bromsgrove & Redditch
Cheltenham&County Harriers
Cheltenham&County Harriers
C.L.C. Striders RC
Tamworth AC
Cannock&Stafford
Leamington C & AC

Black Pear Joggers

Telford AC
Cannock&Stafford
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Cheltenham&County Harriers
Western Tempo

C.L.C. Striders RC

Severn AC
Cannock&Stafford
Aldridge R.C.

C.L.C. Striders RC
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Cheltenham&County Harriers
Severn AC

Telford AC

Leamington C & AC

C.L.C. Striders RC

Telford AC

Black Pear Joggers

C.L.C. Striders RC

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Western Tempo
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Cheltenham&County Harriers
Western Tempo

Black Pear Joggers

C.L.C. Striders RC

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
C.L.C. Striders RC

Severn AC

Spa Striders

Severn AC

Black Pear Joggers
Cheltenham&County Harriers
C.L.C. Striders RC

Spa Striders

Bromsgrove & Redditch
Spa Striders

C.L.C. Striders RC

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Spa Striders

Tamworth AC

Leamington C & AC
Leamington C & AC

C.L.C. Striders RC

Black Pear Joggers

Severn AC

Severn AC

Aldridge R.C.

C.L.C. Striders RC
Cheltenham&County Harriers
Leamington C & AC
Cannock&Stafford
Leamington C & AC
Severn AC

Black Pear Joggers

C.L.C. Striders RC
Tamworth AC

Severn AC
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40
51
42
64
43
45
54
47
53
57
46
66
48
61
55
67
72
52
56
60
69
76
75
62
58
68
50
77
73
84
78
79
86
89
87
88
105
92
94
98
90
95
104
106
99
103
111

113
109
108
120
118
116
115
124
123
141
119
126
130
128
137
136
129
144
151
146
147
149
157

46
36
53
33
55
54
51
67
63
59
70
50
69
58
72
61
57
78
76
73
66
62
64
79
84
81
99
82
87
83
89
93
91
92
98
101
85
104
108
106
114
109
110
115
123
122
117
118
120
129

130
132
137
139
134
140
127
149
143
146
148
145
147
159
154
151
156
160
158
153

86

87

95

97

98

99
105
114
116
116
116
116
117
119
127
128
129
130
132
133
135
138
139
141
142
149
149
159
160
167
167
172
177
181
185
189
190
196
202
204
204
204
214

222
225
228
230
233
238
243
250
250
253
254
258
263
268
268
269
276
276
282
283
288
298
302
302
307
307
310

86

87

95

97

98

99
105
114
116
116
116
116
117
119
127
128
129
130
132
133
135
138
139
141
142
149
149
159
160
167
167
172
177
181
185
189
190
196
202
204
204
204
214
221
222
225
228
230
233
238
243
250
250
253
254
258
263
268
268
269
276
276
282
283
288
298
302
302
307
307
310



100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130

134

138

140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149

431
241
243
512
249
263
224
552
269
559
432

49

43
136
561

48
268
265
261
302
250
257
228
395
456
328
251
349
235
459
214
132
473
201
171
455
399
238

67
397
207
275
291
392
529
361
393
476
423
233
325
500
385
183
450
375

61
543
320
232
445
527
152
475

18
408
229
246

493
297

David Leather
Nick Tawney
Paul Caruana
Michael Ede
Steve Roberts
Mario De Freitas
Andrew Higgins
Graeme Brand
Steve Howes
Michael Errington
Wayne Hartley
Gareth Larner
Dale Bozward
Eoin McQuone
Nicholas Allen
Gareth Jones
Richard Horne
Paul Lloyd

John Dowd
Simon Reiter
Andrew Webber
Graham Lawrence
Callum Hanlon
Dom James

Christopher McLeod

Alex Burrows
Ben Holmes
James Egleston
Frazer Knowles

Christopher Wagstaff

Nicholas Woolley
Daniel Bazzard
Luke Richardson
Chris Sharp

Bill Chesters

Rob Michaelson-Yeates

Henry James
Henry Morton
Nick Drabble
Eliot Taylor
Gary Polhill
Chris McKeown
Neil Smith
David Aubrey
Brad Hammonds
Oliver Rose
David Johnson
Prince Laryea
Sam Butler
Dexter Cheung
Robert Dyjak
Jamie Bell

Chris Roxburgh
Jonathon Biddle
Matt Hipwell
Alex Smith
Marcus Mumford
Ben Hope

Max Kent

Dean Mawby
Luke Christian
Tom Evetts
Oliver Watkins
Toby Oury
Mark Fanning
Luke Carroll
Charlie Staveley
Ray Charlton
Mark Shepherd
Elliot Prince
Richard Spear

Black Pear Joggers
Leamington C & AC
Leamington C & AC
Cheltenham&County Harriers
Leamington C & AC
Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Leamington C & AC
Severn AC

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Severn AC

Black Pear Joggers

Black Pear Joggers

Black Pear Joggers

C.L.C. Striders RC

Severn AC

Black Pear Joggers

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Spa Striders

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Leamington C & AC
Western Tempo

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Telford AC

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Telford AC

Leamington C & AC
Western Tempo
Knowle&Dorridge RC
C.L.C. Striders RC
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Cannock&Stafford

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Western Tempo
Leamington C & AC

Black Pear Joggers
Western Tempo
Knowle&Dorridge RC

Spa Striders

Spa Striders

Western Tempo
Leamington C & AC
Telford AC

Western Tempo

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Western Tempo
Leamington C & AC
Tamworth AC
Cheltenham&County Harriers
Western Tempo
Cannock&Stafford
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Western Tempo

Black Pear Joggers

Severn AC

Tamworth AC

Leamington C & AC
Tamworth AC
Cheltenham&County Harriers
C.L.C. Striders RC

Aldridge R.C.

Aldridge R.C.

Western Tempo
Leamington C & AC
Leamington C & AC
Cannock&Stafford
Cheltenham&County Harriers
Spa Striders
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148
150
158
155
154
161
153
156
167
162
160
164
169
166
163
165
171
170
173
175
177
174

12

15

23

27
28

33

37

38

39

41

44

49

59

63

65

70

71

74

80

167
169
161
171
172
165
175
178
170
176
179
182
177
181
186
185
183
188
189
192
191
195

12

14
15

16
18
20
21
22

25

32

34
35

a1

44

48

49
56

60

65

68

71

74

75
77

80

315
319
319
326
326
326
328
334
337
338
339
346
346
347
349
350
354
358
362
367
368
369

N NN R

12
12
14
15
15
16
18
20
21
22
23
25
27
28
32
33
34
35
37
38
39
41
41
44
44
48
49
49
56
59
60
63
65
65
68
70
71
71
74
74
75
77
80
80

315
319
319
326
326
326
328
334
337
338
339
346
346
347
349
350
354
358
362
367
368
369

N NN P

12
12
14
15
15
16
18
20
21
22
23
25
27
28
32
33
34
35
37
38
39
a1
41
a4
44
48
49
49
56
59
60
63
65
65
68
70
71
71
74
74
75
77
80
80



171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214

216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230

232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241

248
184
344
507
179
270

53
215
548
219
202
441
509

39
311
287

16
220
382
326
343
170
380
286
277
386
141
192
413
123
150
314

23

458
204

30
560
186
460
564

40

82
557
553
444

54

96
221
255
259
284
216
448

42
442

73
295
211

20
452
451
426

17
528
355
142
521
217
209

Spencer Cheung
Lee Rogers
Dean Gapper
Martin Foster
James McCann
Adam Notley
Ben Dean
Jamie Warner
Paul Baker

Dan Nurse

Tim Price
Christopher Revell
Robert Mindy
Matthew Evans
Chris Attwood
Ben Evans
John-Paul Hunt
Luke White
Torsten Roesler
charlie marshall
Tom Ainsworth
Darren Hands
Andrew Cotterill
Bryan Vaughan
Jason Hemming
Chris Wilson
Clark Lawson
Jamie Hartnoll
Paul Lester
Martin Soakel
Tom Richardson
Nick Ledwold
Dug Ladkin
Peter Dimbleby
Daniel Day
Chris Driskell
David Carbutt
Stephen Marshall
Nathan Petit
Mark Green

Tal Pelmont
Richard Boseley
Chris Harris
Archie Roberts
Mark Keeling
lan Otherthrow
Mat Llyod
Jeremy Bliss
Jaro Sosko
William Connors
Dan Hollins

lan Mitchell

lan Davis

Paul Bentley
Micheal Reynolds
Clive Andrews
David Rose
Ryan Little

Pete Teevan
Lewis Towers
Mark O'Rourke
Nick Fowles
Connor Hayward
Steve Rowley
Marcus Nye
Howard Roden
Kieron Sobey
Javid Norat
Ross Swain
Peter Austin

lan Voaden

Leamington C & AC
Cannock&Stafford
Telford AC
Cheltenham&County Harriers
Cannock&Stafford

Spa Striders

Aldridge R.C.

Black Pear Joggers
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Severn AC
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Cheltenham&County Harriers
Black Pear Joggers
Tamworth AC

Spa Striders

Aldridge R.C.
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Western Tempo
Tamworth AC

Telford AC
Cannock&Stafford
Western Tempo

Spa Striders

Spa Striders

Western Tempo

C.L.C. Striders RC
Cannock&Stafford
Western Tempo
Bromsgrove & Redditch
C.L.C. Striders RC
Tamworth AC

Aldridge R.C.

Aldridge R.C.

C.L.C. Striders RC
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Aldridge R.C.

Severn AC
Cannock&Stafford
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Severn AC

Black Pear Joggers
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Severn AC

Severn AC

Severn AC

Black Pear Joggers
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Spa Striders
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Black Pear Joggers
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Black Pear Joggers

Spa Striders
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Aldridge R.C.
Cheltenham&County Harriers
Telford AC

Western Tempo
Aldridge R.C.
Leamington C & AC
Telford AC

C.L.C. Striders RC
Cheltenham&County Harriers
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Knowle&Dorridge RC
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81
82
83
85

91
93

96
97

100

101

102

107

110

114

117

121

122

125

127

131

132
133

134
135

138

139
140

142

143

145

152

159

168

86
88
90

94

95

96

97

100

102

103
105

107

111

112

113

116

119

121

124

125
126

128

131

133

136

138

141

142

144

150

152
155
157

162
163
164
166
168

81
82
83
85
86
88
90
91
93
94
95
96
96
97
97
100
100
101
102
102
103
105
107
107
110

112
113
114
116
117
119
121
121
122
124
125
125
126
127
128

131
132
133

134
135
136
138
138
139
140
141
142
142
143
144
145
150
152
152
155

159
162
163
164
166
168
168

81
82
83
85
86
88
90
91
93
94
95
96
96
97
97
100
100
101
102
102
103
105
107
107
110

112
113
114
116
117
119
121
121
122
124
125
125
126
127
128
131
131
132
133
133
134
135
136
138
138
139
140
141
142
142
143
144
145
150
152
152
155
157
159
162
163
164
166
168
168
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253
254
255
256
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114
247
514
304
31
222
52
309
13
447
534
457
45
47
41
285

260
446
473
248
500

158
411
374
404
239
410
206
554
424

87
363

63

84
547

14
175
264
415
253
405
520
169
164

38
489
153
254
306
318

72
567

536
148
432
559

49
261
455
207
393
325

61
548

Philip Anderson
Ruben Hass
Mike Shelton
Steve Taylor
Stephen McCann
Alex Montgomery
lan Wareing
Andrew Wright
Lawrence Hewitt
Nigel Fisher
Simon West
Albert Ballinger
Darren McKay
Dave Bessant
Christopher Berry
lan Davy

Junior Men

Jenson Williams
Jedid Mensah
Luke Richardson
Spencer Cheung
Jamie Bell

Masters Men - MV40

Rob Green
Marcus England
Alex Lee

John Parker
James Hunter
Marc Fallows
Gareth Wainwright
James Rose
Simon Hall
David Gemmell
Paul O'Brien
Matthew Davis
Brett Elesmore
Chris Brown

lee Harris

Craig Pearson
Mike Bracken
Mike Hughes
Chris Dix
Jonathan Floyd
Roger Mullins
William Pearce
Sheng Peng
Adrian Cox
Darren Dempsey
Paul Lockyer
Dan Allen

Tim Beresford
John Morgan
Robert Jones
Stephen Hale
Harshad Patel
Adrian England
Matt Ashman
Wayne Hartley
Michael Errington
Gareth Larner
John Dowd

Rob Michaelson-Yeates
Gary Polhill
David Johnson
Robert Dyjak
Marcus Mumford
Dan Nurse

Bromsgrove & Redditch
Leamington C & AC
Cheltenham&County Harriers
Spa Striders

Aldridge R.C.
Leamington C & AC
Black Pear Joggers
Tamworth AC

Aldridge R.C.
Tamworth AC
Leamington C & AC
Black Pear Joggers
Black Pear Joggers
Black Pear Joggers
Black Pear Joggers

Spa Striders

Series Points

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Telford AC

Bromsgrove & Redditch
Leamington C & AC
Cheltenham&County Harriers

Series Points

C.L.C. Striders RC

Western Tempo

Western Tempo

Western Tempo
Leamington C & AC
Western Tempo
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Severn AC

Western Tempo
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Telford AC

Black Pear Joggers
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Severn AC

Aldridge R.C.
Cannock&Stafford

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Western Tempo

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Western Tempo
Cheltenham&County Harriers
C.L.C. Striders RC

C.L.C. Striders RC

Black Pear Joggers
Cheltenham&County Harriers
C.L.C. Striders RC

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Spa Striders

Tamworth AC

Black Pear Joggers

Severn AC

Aldridge R.C.

Severn AC

C.L.C. Striders RC

Black Pear Joggers

Severn AC

Black Pear Joggers

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Western Tempo
Tamworth AC

Black Pear Joggers

Severn AC

Page 9 of 13

172

176
178
179
180

181
182

Match 1

Match 1

NoO Vb weE N

12
14
19
15
16
20
18
22
25
26
34
27
28
30
31
33
37
40
39
38
47
43
45
49
48
51
52
53
54

10
13
17

173
174

180

184
187
190
193
194
196

Match 2

Match 2
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21

172
173
174
176
178
179
180
180
181
182
184
187
190
193
194
196

Match3  Match 4 Total

w Wk, oo w

Match 3 Match 4 Total

104
104
107
109

10
13
17
21

172
173
174
176
178
179
180
180
181
182
184
187
190
193
194
196

BestOf2

w Wk, o w

BestOf2

O O W w

13
16
19
20
24
28
29
30
33
33
34
42
a4
51
52
54
59
59
67
68
70
79
80
81
85
87
90
95
9%

104

104

107

109

4
8
10
13
17
21



45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
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152
219
202
344
507

39
287
220
215
386
311
413

23
170
286
458

40
314

96

186
284
452
528
355

17
142
304

52
285

315
484

55
550
537
119
154
231
244
526

75
312
541
431
243
224
136
265
268
250
302
187
184
343
380
192
553
557
216

42
259
295
217
309

31

45
447

47

Oliver Watkins
Tim Price
Christopher Revell
Dean Gapper
Martin Foster
Chris Attwood
John-Paul Hunt
Torsten Roesler
Paul Baker
Clark Lawson
Ben Evans
Martin Soakel
Peter Dimbleby
Andrew Cotterill
Jason Hemming
Chris Driskell
Chris Harris
Dug Ladkin
Jaro Sosko
Daniel Day
Mark Green

lan Davis

Nick Fowles
Howard Roden
Kieron Sobey
Marcus Nye
Javid Norat
Steve Taylor
lan Wareing
lan Davy

Masters Men - MV50

Gordon Smith
Andy Gore

Jon Newey
David Clarke
Alex Hope
Scott Beverley
Paul Northup
Craig Bower
Paul Okey
Steve Bradley
Simon Griffiths
David Brayer
Anthony Overthrow
David Leather
Paul Caruana
Andrew Higgins
Eoin McQuone
Paul Lloyd
Richard Horne
Andrew Webber
Simon Reiter
Mark Shepherd
Lee Rogers
Darren Hands
Bryan Vaughan
Paul Lester

lan Otherthrow
Mark Keeling
Paul Bentley
Clive Andrews
lan Mitchell
Pete Teevan
Peter Austin
Andrew Wright
Stephen McCann
Darren McKay
Nigel Fisher
Dave Bessant

C.L.C. Striders RC
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Telford AC
Cheltenham&County Harriers
Black Pear Joggers

Spa Striders
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Western Tempo
Tamworth AC

Western Tempo
Aldridge R.C.
Cannock&Stafford

Spa Striders

C.L.C. Striders RC

Black Pear Joggers
Tamworth AC
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Aldridge R.C.
Cannock&Stafford

Spa Striders
Cheltenham&County Harriers
Leamington C & AC
Telford AC

Aldridge R.C.

C.L.C. Striders RC

Spa Striders

Black Pear Joggers

Spa Striders

Series Points

Tamworth AC
Cheltenham&County Harriers
Black Pear Joggers

Severn AC

Severn AC

Bromsgrove & Redditch
C.L.C. Striders RC
Leamington C & AC
Leamington C & AC
Cheltenham&County Harriers
Black Pear Joggers
Tamworth AC

Severn AC

Black Pear Joggers
Leamington C & AC
Leamington C & AC

C.L.C. Striders RC

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Spa Striders
Cannock&Stafford
Cannock&Stafford

Telford AC

Western Tempo
Cannock&Stafford

Severn AC

Severn AC
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Black Pear Joggers

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Spa Striders
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Tamworth AC

Aldridge R.C.

Black Pear Joggers
Tamworth AC

Black Pear Joggers
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21

23
24

29

32

35

36

41

42

44
46

50

55
56

Match 1

N oo o AN R

12
13
16
18
20
17
21
19
22
23
24
26
25

11

14
15

27

28

22
23

24
26
28
30
32
34
37

40

42

a7
49
50

51

56

Match 2

O 00N P W

12
16
15
18
19
17
21
20
23
25
27
26
29
30

10

13

14

22

24

28

31

21
22
23
23
24
24
26
28
29
30
32
32
34
35
36
37
40
41
42
Iy)
44
46
47
49
50
50
51
55
56
56

Match3  Match 4 Total

12
14
17
18
22
28
28
34
37
37
38
41
42
47
50
50
55
55

o o U wWwN

10
11
13
14
14
15
22
24
27
28
28
31

21
22
23
23
24
24
26
28
29
30
32
32
34
35
36
37
40
41
42
42
a4
46
a7
49
50
50
51
55
56
56

BestOf2

12
14
17
18
22
28
28
34
37
37
38
41
42
47
50
50
55
55

o o U wN

10
11
13
14
14
15
22
24
27
28
28
31
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41

533
245
241
249
512
269
561
257
564
514
534
209
114
222

13

411
158
374
404
239
410
206
554
424

87
315
363

63

84
547
175

14
484
264
415
253
405
520

55
164
169
550

Christopher Berry

Masters Men - MV60

Paul Rutter

Pete Taylor

Nick Tawney
Steve Roberts
Michael Ede
Steve Howes
Nicholas Allen
Graham Lawrence
Richard Boseley
Mike Shelton
Simon West

lan Voaden

Philip Anderson
Alex Montgomery
Lawrence Hewitt

Masters Men

ATeam

B Team

Masters Men

Marcus England
Rob Green
Alex Lee

John Parker
James Hunter
Marc Fallows
Gareth Wainwright
James Rose
Simon Hall
David Gemmell
Gordon Smith
Paul O'Brien
Matthew Davis
Brett Elesmore
Chris Brown
Craig Pearson
lee Harris
Andy Gore
Mike Bracken
Mike Hughes
Chris Dix
Jonathan Floyd
Roger Mullins
Jon Newey
Sheng Peng
William Pearce
David Clarke

Black Pear Joggers

Series Points

Leamington C & AC
Leamington C & AC
Leamington C & AC
Leamington C & AC
Cheltenham&County Harriers
Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Severn AC

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Severn AC
Cheltenham&County Harriers
Leamington C & AC
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Leamington C & AC

Aldridge R.C.

Series Points

Western Tempo

Severn AC

C.L.C. Striders RC

Black Pear Joggers
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Cheltenham&County Harriers
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Tamworth AC

Leamington C & AC

Spa Striders
Cannock&Stafford
Aldridge R.C.

Western Tempo

Severn AC

C.L.C. Striders RC

Black Pear Joggers
Leamington C & AC
Solihull & Small Heath A.C.

Series Points

Western Tempo

C.L.C. Striders RC

Western Tempo

Western Tempo
Leamington C & AC
Western Tempo
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Severn AC

Western Tempo
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Tamworth AC

Telford AC

Black Pear Joggers
Bromsgrove & Redditch
Severn AC
Cannock&Stafford
Aldridge R.C.
Cheltenham&County Harriers
Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Western Tempo

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Western Tempo
Cheltenham&County Harriers
Black Pear Joggers

C.L.C. Striders RC

C.L.C. Striders RC

Severn AC
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Match 1

N oo o b W

12
13

Match 1

14
103

90
107
132
164
115
160
113
164
219
131
207

86
240
235
275
279
342

Match 1

N O U WN R

12
15
14
21
16
17
19
22
20
24
28
29
39
30
32
34
31
35

32

Match 2

Match 2

17

86
115
114

91
103
154
124
220
176
271

88
212
241
221
283
345

Match 2
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32

Match 3 Match 4 Total

11
11
12
16
21

9
10
12
13

Match3  Match 4 Total
31
189
205
221
223
267
269
284
333
340
490
131
207
174
452
476
496
562
687

Match 3 Match 4 Total

O O W w

11

16
19
20
24
28
29
31
32
35
36
36
40
47
50
57
60
60
64
69
69
71

32

BestOf2

BestOf2

O O W w

11
13
16
19
20
24
28
29
31
32
35
36
36
40
47
50
57
60
60
64
69
69
71



28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

537

38
489
153
119
154
254
306
231
318
533

72
567

526
244
245

75
536
148
312
541
431
241
243
249
512
224
269
432
559
136

49
561
268
265
261
302
250
257
455
207
393
325

61
187
152
548
184
219
344
202

39
507
287
220
215
343
380
386
311
413
170
286

23
458
192

40
553
314

Alex Hope
Adrian Cox
Darren Dempsey
Paul Lockyer
Scott Beverley
Paul Northup
Dan Allen

Tim Beresford
Craig Bower
John Morgan
Paul Rutter
Robert Jones
Stephen Hale
Harshad Patel
Steve Bradley
Paul Okey

Pete Taylor
Simon Griffiths
Adrian England
Matt Ashman
David Brayer
Anthony Overthrow
David Leather
Nick Tawney
Paul Caruana
Steve Roberts
Michael Ede
Andrew Higgins
Steve Howes
Wayne Hartley
Michael Errington
Eoin McQuone
Gareth Larner
Nicholas Allen
Richard Horne
Paul Lloyd

John Dowd
Simon Reiter
Andrew Webber
Graham Lawrence

Rob Michaelson-Yeates

Gary Polhill
David Johnson
Robert Dyjak
Marcus Mumford
Mark Shepherd
Oliver Watkins
Dan Nurse

Lee Rogers

Tim Price

Dean Gapper
Christopher Revell
Chris Attwood
Martin Foster
John-Paul Hunt
Torsten Roesler
Paul Baker
Darren Hands
Bryan Vaughan
Clark Lawson
Ben Evans
Martin Soakel
Andrew Cotterill
Jason Hemming
Peter Dimbleby
Chris Driskell
Paul Lester
Chris Harris

lan Otherthrow
Dug Ladkin
Daniel Day

Severn AC

Black Pear Joggers
Cheltenham&County Harriers
C.L.C. Striders RC
Bromsgrove & Redditch
C.L.C. Striders RC

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Spa Striders

Leamington C & AC
Tamworth AC

Leamington C & AC

Black Pear Joggers

Severn AC

Aldridge R.C.
Cheltenham&County Harriers
Leamington C & AC
Leamington C & AC

Black Pear Joggers

Severn AC

C.L.C. Striders RC
Tamworth AC

Severn AC

Black Pear Joggers
Leamington C & AC
Leamington C & AC
Leamington C & AC
Cheltenham&County Harriers
Leamington C & AC
Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Black Pear Joggers

Severn AC

C.L.C. Striders RC

Black Pear Joggers

Severn AC

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Spa Striders

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Western Tempo
Tamworth AC

Black Pear Joggers
Cannock&Stafford

C.L.C. Striders RC

Severn AC
Cannock&Stafford
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Telford AC
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Black Pear Joggers
Cheltenham&County Harriers
Spa Striders
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Telford AC

Western Tempo

Western Tempo
Tamworth AC

Western Tempo
Cannock&Stafford

Spa Striders

Aldridge R.C.

C.L.C. Striders RC
Cannock&Stafford

Black Pear Joggers

Severn AC

Tamworth AC

Aldridge R.C.
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40
36
38
44
45
42
50
49
47
48
53
63
54
56
60
59
64
66
71
67
69
75
68
70
76
73
74
72
83
78
79
82
81
80
86
85
88
90
92
89

10

13

18

23

25

26

27

33

37

41

43

46

51
52

39
45
a4
41
42
53
48
50
56
55
52
47
59
61
60
62
66
67
63
69
68
65
74
76
70
79
78
81
77
83
82
85
86
89
87
90
91
94
93
97

19

24

25

26
27

29
31

33

34

37

40

43

46

49
51

79

81

82

85

87

95

98

99
103
103
105
110
113
117
120
121
130
133
134
136
137
140
142
146
146
152
152

160
161
161
167
167
169
173
175
179
184
185
186

10
13
18
19
23
24
25
25
26
26
27
27
29
31
33
33
34
37
37
40
41
43
43
46
46
49
51
51
52

79

81

82

85

87

95

98

99
103
103
105
110
113
117
120
121
130
133
134
136
137
140
142
146
146
152
152
153
160
161
161
167
167
169
173
175
179
184
185
186

10
13
18
19
23
24
25
25
26
26
27
27
29
31
33
33
34
37
37
40
41
43
43
46
46
49
51
51
52



99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128

9%
186
216
564

42
557
259
284
452
295
528
355
142
217

17
514
209
309
114
534
304

45

31
222

52

47

a1

13
447
285

Jaro Sosko

Mark Green

Paul Bentley
Richard Boseley
Clive Andrews
Mark Keeling

lan Mitchell

lan Davis

Nick Fowles

Pete Teevan
Howard Roden
Kieron Sobey
Javid Norat
Peter Austin
Marcus Nye
Mike Shelton

lan Voaden
Andrew Wright
Philip Anderson
Simon West
Steve Taylor
Darren McKay
Stephen McCann
Alex Montgomery
lan Wareing
Dave Bessant
Christopher Berry
Lawrence Hewitt
Nigel Fisher

lan Davy

Bromsgrove & Redditch
Cannock&Stafford
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Severn AC

Black Pear Joggers

Severn AC

Solihull & Small Heath A.C.
Spa Striders
Cheltenham&County Harriers
Spa Striders

Leamington C & AC
Telford AC

C.L.C. Striders RC
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Aldridge R.C.
Cheltenham&County Harriers
Knowle&Dorridge RC
Tamworth AC

Bromsgrove & Redditch
Leamington C & AC

Spa Striders

Black Pear Joggers
Aldridge R.C.

Leamington C & AC

Black Pear Joggers

Black Pear Joggers

Black Pear Joggers
Aldridge R.C.

Tamworth AC

Spa Striders
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55

57

58

61

62

65

77

84

87

91

93

94
95

96
97

54

57

58

64

71

72

73

75

80

84

88

92

95
96

98

54
55
57
57
58
58
61
62
64
65
71
72
73
75
77
80
84
84
87
88
91
92
93
94
95
95
96
96
97
98

54
55
57
57
58
58
61
62
64
65
71
72
73
75
77
80
84
84
87
88
91
92
93
94
95
95
96
96
97
98



